

Printer-friendly PDF

# CNH Industrial



(27.20% stake.

Fiat also holds a 2.52% stake)

The deed for the merger of Fiat Industrial S.p.A. with and into CNH Industrial N.V. and the deed for the merger

The key consolidated figures of the CNH Industrial Group for the first nine months of 2013 are as follows:

9 Months III

to September 30

Net revenues

of the CNH Industrial Group

for the first nine months and third quarter of 2012, the figures have been restated following the adoption of

IAS 19

Revised (1) The figures at December 31, 2012 are provided on a restated basis following the adoption of IAS 19 Revised

Net revenues

of the CNH Industrial Group for the first nine months totaled €18.8 billion, an increase of 0.4% (+4.3% on a constant

currency) to September 30

€18.8

of which: Agricultural and Construction Equipment (CNH)

€12.1 billion Commercial Vehicles (IVECO)

€6.7 billion

of which: Agricultural and Construction Equipment (CNH) for the first nine months of 2013, a 0.9% increase over the same period in 2012

of which: Commercial Vehicles (IVECO) for the first nine months of 2013, a 2.6% decrease (+0.7% on a constant current

currency) to September 30. Net revenues of €2.3 billion for the first nine months of 2013, representing an 11.4% (+12.3% on a constant

currency) increase

Trading profit/(loss) for the first nine months totaled €1,549 million, a decrease of €79 million compared to the same period of 2012

€1,549

of which: Agricultural and Construction Equipment (CNH)

€1,470 million

€1,549

Trading profit/(loss) for the first nine months of 2012, figures are provided on a restated basis due to the adoption of IAS 19 Revised

of which: Agricultural and Construction Equipment (CNH) for the first nine months of 2012, a 0.9% increase over the same period in 2012

of which: Commercial Vehicles (IVECO) for the first nine months of 2012, a 2.6% decrease (+0.7% on a constant current

currency) to September 30. Net revenues of €2.3 billion for the first nine months of 2012, representing an 11.4% (+12.3% on a constant

currency) increase. Operating profit/(loss) totaled €87 million for the first nine months, up €10 million compared to the corresponding period in

€87

Operating profit/(loss) for the first nine months of 2012, figures are provided on a restated basis due to the adoption of IAS 19 Revised

of which: Agricultural and Construction Equipment (CNH) for the first nine months of 2012, a 0.9% increase over the same period in 2012

of which: Commercial Vehicles (IVECO) for the first nine months of 2012, a 2.6% decrease (+0.7% on a constant current

currency) to September 30. Net revenues of €2.3 billion for the first nine months of 2012, representing an 11.4% (+12.3% on a constant

currency) increase. Operating profit/(loss) totaled €87 million for the first nine months, up €10 million compared to the corresponding period in

€87

Operating profit/(loss) for the first nine months of 2012, figures are provided on a restated basis due to the adoption of IAS 19 Revised

of which: Agricultural and Construction Equipment (CNH) for the first nine months of 2012, a 0.9% increase over the same period in 2012

of which: Commercial Vehicles (IVECO) for the first nine months of 2012, a 2.6% decrease (+0.7% on a constant current

currency) to September 30. Net revenues of €2.3 billion for the first nine months of 2012, representing an 11.4% (+12.3% on a constant

currency) increase. Operating profit/(loss) totaled €87 million for the first nine months, up €10 million compared to the corresponding period in

€87

Operating profit/(loss) for the first nine months of 2012, figures are provided on a restated basis due to the adoption of IAS 19 Revised

of which: Agricultural and Construction Equipment (CNH) for the first nine months of 2012, a 0.9% increase over the same period in 2012

of which: Commercial Vehicles (IVECO) for the first nine months of 2012, a 2.6% decrease (+0.7% on a constant current

currency) to September 30. Net revenues of €2.3 billion for the first nine months of 2012, representing an 11.4% (+12.3% on a constant

currency) increase. Operating profit/(loss) totaled €87 million for the first nine months, up €10 million compared to the corresponding period in

€87

Operating profit/(loss) for the first nine months of 2012, figures are provided on a restated basis due to the adoption of IAS 19 Revised

of which: Agricultural and Construction Equipment (CNH) for the first nine months of 2012, a 0.9% increase over the same period in 2012

Periodi correlati:

FY  
1Q  
1H  
•  
•  
•

---

---

---

---